1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee
on Commerce and Labor

BILL NUMBER SENATE COMMITTEE

A.B.17 Commerce and Labor 5-21; 5-23

A.B. 20 Commerce and Labor 3-7

A.B. 23 Commerce and Labor 3-7

AB.27 Commerce and Labor 4-30; 5-2; 5-4; 5-7; 5-14
A.B. 49 Commerce and Labor 3-21; 3-28; 4-9

A.B. 50 Commerce and Labor 3-21; 3-26

A.B.51 Commerce and Labor 3-21; 3-26; 3-28

A.B. 69 Commerce and Labor 3-7; 3-26

AB.74 Commerce and Labor 4-23

Transportation 5-10; 5-15

A.B.79 Commerce and Labor 3-14

A.B. 84 Commerce and Labor 4-4; 4-11; 4-20; 4-23; 4-25 pm (2); 4-27; 5-2; 5-11; 5-14
A.B. 98 Commerce and Labor 4-11; 5-2

A.B. 144 Commerce and Labor 2-7

Taxation 4-3; 4-5

A.B. 150 Commerce and Labor 4-18; 4-23

A.B. 163 Commerce and Labor 4-18

A.B.191 Commerce and Labor 5-25
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194

196

203

207

211

215

225

232

241

242

261

350

351

352

353

354

355

420

422

Commerce and Labor 3-5

Commerce and Labor 4-23; 5-4; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 5-9; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 3-7

Commerce and Labor 2-21
Taxation 2-24 jt sub; 5-8; 5-10

Commerce and Labor 3-7

Commerce and Labor 5-16; 5-18; 5-21

Commerce and Labor 2-21

Commerce and Labor 4-30; 5-2; 5-7; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 5-18

Commerce and Labor 3-26

Commerce and Labor 3-26

Commerce and Labor 3-14

Commerce and Labor 3-14

Commerce and Labor 3-26

Commerce and Labor 3-14

Commerce and Labor 3-26

Commerce and Labor 5-23; 5-25

Commerce and Labor 4-18; 5-14; 5-18
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423

424
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450

464

470

484

489

509

510

516

520

536

559

564

580

594

597

617

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-30; 5-2; 5-11; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 4-11; 4-16

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 5-11

Commerce and Labor 5-2

Commerce and Labor 5-11; 5-18; 5-25

Commerce and Labor 5-11; 5-14; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 4-23
Finance 5-7 am; 5-8; 5-14; 5-15; 5-17; 5-19

Commerce and Labor 5-14

Commerce and Labor 4-11; 4-20

Commerce and Labor 4-30; 5-2; 5-11; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 4-25 pm (1); 5-7; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 5-23

Commerce and Labor 5-25

Commerce and Labor 4-27; 5-4; 5-7; 5-21
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622

673

710

712

717

723

728

732

753

780

781

792
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805

807

811

812

814

818

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Judiciary 5-24

Commerce and Labor

5-2

5-25

5-14

5-16; 5-18

5-16; 5-18; 5-21

5-16; 5-23

5-4; 5-18

4-27; 5-2

5-9; 5-14, 5-16; 5-18; 5-21

5-9; 5-18

5-25

5-16; 5-18

5-16; 5-18

5-16; 5-18

5-16; 5-18

5-16

5-16; 5-18

5-23

5-14; 5-16; 5-18; 5-21



A.B. 826

A.B. 828

A.B. 831

A.B. 833

A.B. 843

AJ.R. 28

A.J.R. 38

SB.3

SB.4

S.B. 10

S.B.11

S.B.14

S.B.21

S.B. 28

S.B. 29

S.B. 60

S.B. 82

S.B. 90

S.B.91

Commerce and Labor 5-23

Commerce and Labor 5-16; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 5-14

Commerce and Labor 5-23

Commerce and Labor 5-25

Commerce and Labor 5-18

Commerce and Labor 5-25

Commerce and Labor 4-11; 4-20

Commerce and Labor 1-22; 1-24; 1-31; 2-26; 3-14
Judiciary 5-22

Commerce and Labor 1-22; 2-5; 2-14; 2-28; 3-5; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 1-24; 1-31; 4-30; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 1-29; 1-31

Commerce and Labor 1-24; 1-31

Commerce and Labor 1-24; 1-31; 2-26

Commerce and Labor 1-22; 2-5; 2-14

Commerce and Labor 2-5; 2-14

Commerce and Labor 1-31

Commerce and Labor 1-29; 1-31; 2-28; 3-5; 3-7; 3-12

Commerce and Labor 1-29; 1-31; 3-7; 3-28



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

92

93

94

95

106

137

138

145

152

170

172

173

187

188

189

201

231

232

Commerce and Labor 1-29

Commerce and Labor 1-31; 2-5; 2-14

Commerce and Labor 2-5; 2-14

Commerce and Labor 1-31; 2-5; 2-14; 2-26; 3-12; 4-27

Judiciary 2-9; 3-5
Commerce and Labor 3-26

Commerce and Labor 2-12; 2-14; 2-21; 2-26; 3-5; 3-12; 4-11

Commerce and Labor 2-12
Finance 2-22

Commerce and Labor 2-12; 3-21; 3-28; 4-16; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 2-12; 2-14

Commerce and Labor 2-12; 2-14; 2-21

Commerce and Labor 2-12; 3-5; 3-7; 3-12; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 2-14; 2-21; 3-5; 3-28; 4-9; 4-18; 4-19; 5-4; 5-23

Commerce and Labor 2-21

Commerce and Labor 2-21

Commerce and Labor 2-21

Commerce and Labor 2-21; 3-7

Commerce and Labor 2-21; 2-28; 3-7; 4-2

Commerce and Labor 2-26



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

233

234

244

270

271

275

302

308

310

312

313

327

331

348

350

358

377

381

382

383

Commerce and Labor 2-26; 5-23

Commerce and Labor 2-26; 3-12; 3-14; 5-23

Commerce and Labor 2-28

Commerce and Labor 3-7; 5-7; 5-18

Commerce and Labor 3-7

Commerce and Labor 3-21; 4-18

Commerce and Labor 3-12; 3-14; 3-28

Commerce and Labor 3-26; 3-28

Commerce and Labor 3-12; 3-14; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 3-21; 3-28; 4-16

Commerce and Labor 2-26 as BDR; 4-4; 4-20; 4-27; 5-7

Commerce and Labor 3-26

Commerce and Labor 3-28; 4-23

Commerce and Labor 3-28

Commerce and Labor 4-4; 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-2

Commerce and Labor 4-2

Commerce and Labor 4-4; 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-4; 4-11; 4-20

Commerce and Labor 4-4; 4-9



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

393

394

402

405

410

413

425

443

451

457

Commerce and Labor 4-4; 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-2

Commerce and Labor 4-2; 5-9

Commerce and Labor 4-2; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 4-2; 5-23
Finance 4-12

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-11; 4-16
Finance 4-26; 5-4; 5-7 am; 5-8

Commerce and Labor 4-11; 4-16

Commerce and Labor 4-9

Commerce and Labor 4-16; 5-2

Commerce and Labor 4-16; 5-2; 5-18; 5-21

Commerce and Labor 4-20

Commerce and Labor 4-23



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

464

465

484

491

493

501

504

505

528

529

530

531

563

564

565

567

568

577

578

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Judiciary 5-17
Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

4-18

4-23

4-23

4-23; 5-23

4-27;5-2

4-27;5-2

4-27;5-2

4-27; 5-2

4-30; 5-2

4-30; 5-2

4-30

4-30; 5-2; 5-4; 5-18

5-9; 5-11, 5-18

5-9; 5-11, 5-18

5-9; 5-11, 5-18

5-9; 5-14, 5-16; 5-18

5-21; 5-25

5-14

5-16; 5-18



S.B. 579 Commerce and Labor 5-14; 5-21

S.C.R. 41 Commerce and Labor 5-9; 5-21

SJ.R. 16 Commerce and Labor 3-12

SJ.R. 17 Commerce and Labor 3-26 as BDR; 4-2



